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Note: New storeroom shelving:
Shelves and base made of
20mm melamine or similar approved.
All exposed edges of melamine
to receive a 3mm thick white PVC
impact edging. Shelving countersunk
screwed to brackets from below. Brackets
and support bands: epoxy powder coated
metal free standing units, bolted
together with metal corner support
posts, with feet fitted with PVC corners,
to protect floor coverings. All shelving is
to be adjustable.
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DOOR SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR DOOR

POSITION: CLASSROOMS
DOOR TYPE: 813mm x 2032mm BRACED AND LEDGED MERANTI TIMBER DOOR.
DOOR FINISH: 3 x COATS OF CLEAR VARNISH.
FRAME: 1,2mm DOUBLE REBATED FRAMES SUITABLE FOR 230mm WALL TO ACCOMMODATE 813mm x 2032mm DOOR LEAF.

GENERAL NOTES:
DOOR SWINGS AND POSITIONS TO BE CALCULATED FROM THE DOOR REFERENCE PLANS.
ALL SHOP FRONT DOORS ARE TO BE AAAMSA APPROVED.
ALL QUANTITIES ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLACING ORDERS.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THIS DRAWING ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL ALUMINIUM AND STEEL IS TO BE ISOLATED FROM ONE ANOTHER TO PREVENT GALVANIC ACTION.
ALL UNDERCUTTING OF DOORS AS PER MECHANICAL ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

D01

FRAME FINISH: 1 x COAT ZINC PRIMATE PRIMER WITH 2 x COAT APPROVED ENAMEL PAINT.
FANLIGHT: NONE.
IRONMONGERY: 4 LEVER SECURITY LOCKSET AND SATIN - CHROME HANDLES, ALL TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

TYPICAL F.F.L.

TOP OF DOOR

DOOR SCHEDULE - INTERNAL DOORS

POSITION: INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
DOOR TYPE: 813mm x 2032mm SOLID TIMBER DOOR.
DOOR FINISH: 3 x COATS OF CLEAR VARNISH.
FRAME: 1,2mm DOUBLE REBATED FRAMES SUITABLE FOR 110mm or 230mm WALL TO ACCOMMODATE 813mm x 2032mm DOOR LEAF.

GENERAL NOTES:
DOOR SWINGS AND POSITIONS TO BE CALCULATED FROM THE DOOR REFERENCE PLANS.
ALL SHOP FRONT DOORS ARE TO BE AAAMSA APPROVED.
ALL QUANTITIES ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLACING ORDERS.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THIS DRAWING ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL ALUMINIUM AND STEEL IS TO BE ISOLATED FROM ONE ANOTHER TO PREVENT GALVANIC ACTION.
ALL UNDERCUTTING OF DOORS AS PER MECHANICAL ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

D02

FRAME FINISH: 1 x COAT ZINC PRIMATE PRIMER WITH 2 x COAT APPROVED ENAMEL PAINT.
DOOR: 2032mm x 813mm x 40mm SOLID FLUSH PANEL DOOR WITH HARDBOARD BOTH SIDES AND TWO CONCEALED EDGES.
IRONMONGERY: 4 LEVER SECURITY LOCKSET AND SATIN - CHROME HANDLES, ALL TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

TYPICAL F.F.L.

TOP OF DOOR

DOOR NAME TAGS:
PROVIDE 3MM THICK X 32MM HIGH CLEAR PERSPEX NAME TAGS WITH WHITE PAINT AND COUNTERSUNK HOLED AND TAP SCREWED TO DOOR FRAME.
DOOR NUMBERS TAGS:
PROVIDE PERSPEX TAGS AS ABOVE BUT WITH DOOR NUMBERS AS PER SITE PLAN DRAWINGS.

WINDOW SCHEDULE

POSITION: CLASSROOMS
FRAME: STANDARD STEEL SCHOOL RESIDENTIAL SECTION BOTTOM HUNG OPEN IN WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400.
GLAZING: CLASSROOMS: 4mm CLEAR TOUGHENED SAFETY GLAZING WITH OPAQUE TOUGENED SAFETY GLAZING ON BOTTOM ROW ONLY WITH STEEL WINDOW PUTTY.

GENERAL NOTES:
DOOR SWINGS AND POSITIONS TO BE CALCULATED FROM THE DOOR REFERENCE PLANS.
ALL SHOP FRONT DOORS ARE TO BE AAAMSA APPROVED.
ALL QUANTITIES ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLACING ORDERS.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THIS DRAWING ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL ALUMINIUM AND STEEL IS TO BE ISOLATED FROM ONE ANOTHER TO PREVENT GALVANIC ACTION.
ALL UNDERCUTTING OF DOORS AS PER MECHANICAL ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

W05

TYPICAL F.F.L.

CLASSROOMS

NOTES: HEAVY STEEL SECTION.
FINISH: 1 COAT PRIMER AND 1 COAT APPROVED ENAMEL PAINT.
BURGLAR BARS: FACTORY FITTED OVER ENTIRE WINDOW .
FITTINGS: STANDARD BRASS FITTINGS.

WINDOW SCHEDULE

POSITION: CLASSROOMS
FRAME: STANDARD STEEL SCHOOL RESIDENTIAL SECTION BOTTOM HUNG OPEN IN WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400.

GENERAL NOTES:
DOOR SWINGS AND POSITIONS TO BE CALCULATED FROM THE DOOR REFERENCE PLANS.
ALL SHOP FRONT DOORS ARE TO BE AAAMSA APPROVED.
ALL QUANTITIES ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLACING ORDERS.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THIS DRAWING ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL ALUMINIUM AND STEEL IS TO BE ISOLATED FROM ONE ANOTHER TO PREVENT GALVANIC ACTION.
ALL UNDERCUTTING OF DOORS AS PER MECHANICAL ENGINEER'S DETAILS.

W07

TYPICAL F.F.L.

TOP OF
WINDOW

GLAZING: 4mm OPAQUE TOUGHENED SAFETY GLAZING WITH STEEL WINDOW PUTTY.
FITTINGS: STANDARD BRASS FITTINGS.
BURGLAR BARS: FACTORY FITTED OVER ENTIRE WINDOW .
FINISH: 1 COAT PRIMER AND 1 COAT APPROVED ENAMEL PAINT.
NOTES: HEAVY STEEL SECTION.

TOP OF
WINDOW
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600mm CONCRETE RAINWATER CHANNEL AS PER ENGINEER'S DETAILS
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NEW RC ESCAPE
STAIRCASE:
TREADS: 300mm
RISERS: 162mm

NEW RC ESCAPE
STAIRCASE:
TREADS: 300mm
RISERS: 162mm

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

22
0

3 
63

0
22

0
3 

63
0

7 
92

0

220
1 670

220
8 783

220
8 783

220
1 670

220
8 784

220
8 784

220
1 670

220
8 783

220
8 783

220
1 670

220
61 800

22
0

3 
63

0
22

0
3 

63
0

22
0

7 
92

0

1 670
220

8 783
220

8 783
220

1 670
220

8 784
220

8 784
220

1 670
220

8 783
220

8 783
220

1 670
220

61 800

1 
98

0
12

 5
63

1 
98

0

32
 3

63

1 560 1 560

WALKWAY
W.F. CONCRETE

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

WALKWAY
W.F. CONCRETE

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

WALKWAY
W.F. CONCRETE

WN143
W05

WN142
W05

WN141
W05

WN140
W05

WN139
W05

WN148
W05

WN147
W05

WN146
W05

WN145
W05

WN144
W05

WN153
W05

WN152
W05

WN151
W05

WN150
W05

WN154
W05

WN158
W05

WN157
W05

WN156
W05

WN155
W05

WN159
W05

WN149
W07

WN164
W05

WN163
W05

WN162
W05

WN161
W05

WN165
W05

WN160
W07

WN169
W05

WN168
W05

WN167
W05

WN166
W05

WN170
W05

WN171
W07

WN172
W07

WN05
W200

WN04
W201

WN03
W202

WN02
W203

WN01
W204WN195

W05
WN196

W05
WN197
W05

WN198
W05

WN199
W05

WN190
W05

WN191
W05

WN192
W05

WN193
W05

WN189
W05

WN185
W05

WN186
W05

WN187
W05

WN188
W05

WN184
W05

WN194
W07

WN179
W05

WN180
W05

WN181
W05

WN182
W05

WN178
W05

WN174
W05

WN175
W05

WN176
W05

WN177
W05

WN173
W05

WN183
W07

WN205
W07

WN206
W07

CLASSROOM 13
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 14
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 15
VINYL TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

GEN.
STORE

VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

CLASSROOM 16
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 17
VINYL TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

CLASSROOM 18
VINYL TILES

GEN.
STORE

VINYL
TILES

DN29
D01

DN31
D01

DN30
D02

DN32
D01

DN33
D02

DN34
D02

DN35
D01

DN36
D01

DN37
D02

DN38
D02

DN39
D01

DN40
D01

DN42
D01

DN41
D02

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

PI
N

BO
AR

D

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 W

H
IT

EB
O

AR
D

WN234
W05

WN235
W05

WN236
W05

WN237
W05

WN238
W05

WN229
W05

WN230
W05

WN231
W05

WN232
W05

WN233
W05

WN224
W05

WN225
W05

WN226
W05

WN227
W05

WN223
W05

WN219
W05

WN220
W05

WN221
W05

WN222
W05

WN218
W05

WN228
W07

WN213
W05

WN214
W05

WN215
W05

WN216
W05

WN212
W05

WN217
W07

WN208
W05

WN209
W05

WN210
W05

WN211
W05

WN207
W05

WN273
W07

WN245
W05

WN244
W05

WN243
W05

WN242
W05

WN241
W05

WN250
W05

WN249
W05

WN248
W05

WN247
W05

WN246
W05

WN255
W05

WN254
W05

WN253
W05

WN252
W05

WN256
W05

WN260
W05

WN259
W05

WN258
W05

WN257
W05

WN261
W05

WN251
W07

WN266
W05

WN265
W05

WN264
W05

WN263
W05

WN267
W05

WN271
W05

WN270
W05

WN269
W05

WN268
W05

WN272
W05

WN262
W07

WN239
W07

WN240
W07

DN57
D01

DN54
D01

DN56
D02

DN53
D01

DN52
D02

DN51
D02

DN50
D01

DN49
D01

DN48
D02

DN47
D02

DN46
D01

DN43
D01

DN45
D01

DN44
D02

WN274
W07

CLASSROOM 19
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 20
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 21
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 22
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 23
VINYL TILES

CLASSROOM 24
VINYL TILES

GEN.
STORE

VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

GEN.
STORE

VINYL
TILES

STORE
VINYL
TILES

FIRST  FLOOR PLAN
NEW CLASSROOM BLOCK
SCALE - 1:00

4. For the purpose of coordination, all relevant parties
must check this information prior to implementation
and report any discrepancies to the Architect.

1. All boundaries, dimensions and levels are to be checked on site
before construction and any discrepancies are to be reported to the
office of the Architect.
2. Partial Service: Any discrepancies with site or other information is to
be advised to the Architect and direction or approval is to be sought
before the implementation of the detail.
3. Do not scale this drawing.

Revision:

Scale/s: AS SHOWN ON DRAWING

Drawn:

Drawing description:

Project:

Drawing Number:

Revisions:
Rev No: Date: Description: Rev By:

082-KPS-105

CONDITION ASSESSMENT
TIISETSANG SECONDARY SCHOOL

URBAN PLATFORM ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS

A

FOR INFORMATION

Client :

Name :

Signature :

A0

NOTES:

Architect :

Name :

Signature :

A 11/11/22 For Information Purposes Only MM

PROPOSED NEW DOUBLE STOREY
CLASSROOM BLOCK PLANS & JOINERY

(24 CLASSROOMS)

1. All levels and position of new building and all of it's elements
are to be confirmed once the survey has been provided.
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